



- THE CONTRACTOR'S CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCING SHALL MINIMIZE OUTAGE DURATION OF THE EXISTING NAVIGATION LIGHTING.
- 2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE UNITED STATES COAST GUARD NORTH DISTRICT, MR. LEE SOULE, PHONE = 216-902-6085, TWO WEEKS PRIOR TO ANY PLANNED NAVIGATION LIGHTING OUTAGE.
- 3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH AND INSTALL TEMPORARY BATTERY OPERATED LED NAVIGATION LIGHTS IN PLACE OF THE EXISTING LIGHTS THAT WILL BE BE OUT OF SERVICE. THE TEMPORARY LIGHTS SHALL CONFORM TO ALL UNITED STATES COAST GUARD GUIDELINES AND STANDARDS FOR BRIDGE LIGHTING.
- 4. THE LIGHTS SHALL MATCH THE COLOR, INTENSITY, AND DISTRIBUTION OF THE EXISTING NAVIGATION LIGHTS, TEMPORARY LIGHTS SHALL BE IN SERVICE WHENEVER THE EXISTING LIGHTS ARE OUT OF SERVICE. THE COST OF TEMPORARY LED NAVIGATION LIGHTS SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE PRICE OF THE ITEM "NAVIGATION LIGHTING SYSTEM".

FILE NAME =	DESIGNED - GRR	REVISED -	benesch endiners - scientists - planners	STATE OF ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	EXISTING LIGHTING REMOVAL & TEMPORARY LIGHTING PLAN		F.A.P	SECTION	COUNTY	SHEFTS	SHEET I
\D160J16-sht-IL171-exlight-SB-03.dgn	DRAWN - JLW	REVISED -					372/373	2013-038B-R	соок	821	204
USER NAME = jworthington	CHECKED - GHT	REVISED -			TEMPUKAKI LIGHTING PLAN				CONTRACT		0J16
PLOT DATE = 6/23/2014	DATE - 6/23/2014	REVISED -	,		SCALE:	SHEET 5 OF 49 SHEETS STA. 26+00.00 TO STA. 38+00.00		ILLINOIS FED. A			